Children First Pioneer contacts

	Pioneer area
	Lead contact
	Email
	Telephone

	Caerphilly
	Sarah Mutch

	MUTCHS@Caerphilly.Gov.uk
	01443 864093 

	Carmarthenshire
	Noeline Thomas
Caryl Alban
	NoThomas@carmarthenshire.gov.uk 
CAlban@carmarthenshire.gov.uk 
	01267 246550
01267 246561

	Conwy
	Deb Job

	Deborah.Job@conwy.gov.uk 
	01492 574091

	Cwm Taf
	Syd Dennis
Diane Jones
	Syd.B.Dennis@rctcbc.gov.uk 
diane.jones@merthyr.gov.uk 
	01443 425751
01685 727305

	Gwynedd
	Catrin Thomas

	catrinthomas@gwynedd.llyw.cymru
	01286 679 913


	Neath Port Talbot
	Claire Jones Barnett
Allison Harris
	c.jonesbarnett@npt.gov.uk
a.t.harris@npt.gov.uk 
	01639 873041
01639 873002

	Newport
	Lyndsey Watkins

	lindsey.watkins@millbrookprimary.co.uk 
	01633 855100

	Powys
	Jo Hughes

	jolene.hughes@powys.gov.uk 
	01597 826530
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